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SECTIONS: 

D) OPEN COLOR (color digital) 
E) OPEN MONOCHROME (monochrome digital) 
C) NUDES (color/monochrome digital) 
C) WOMAN MAN CHILD (color/monochrome digital) 
B) PORTRAIT (color/monochrome digital) 
A) LANDSCAPE (color/monochrome digital) 
A) ARCHITECTURE (color/monochrome digital) 
B) WATER (color/monochrome digital) 
D) NATURE (color digital) 
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Awards Theme A) Open Color 
 

 
IAAP Gold - Fenglan Yang, China, THOUGHTS 

 

 
IAAP Silver - MIHEE EO, South Korea, Great reed warbler 1 

 



 
IAAP Bronze - Jan Hammerstad, Denmark, A Stillness Between Walls 2 

 

 
Salon Gold - Friedrich Fuchshuber, Austria, Auge 

 



 
IAAP Diploma - Alfons Casalé Turú, Spain, spiral piercing 

 

 
IAAP Diploma - Lee-Anne Carpenter, Australia, Say Ahh 

 



 
IAAP Diploma - LUIS MARIA BARRIO, Spain, PESCADORES CHINOS 

 

 
IAAP Diploma - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Kopfueber 

 



 
IAAP Diploma - Mohammed Muhtasib, Saudi Arabia, The roar of horses 

 

 
IAAP Diploma - Yves Guénot, Reunion, Thierry et les baleines 

 



 
Salon HM - Alexis Saveriades, Cyprus, Soho Odaiba 2 

 

 
Salon HM - Andre Magarao, Brazil, Californian Sunset 

 



 
Salon HM - Bodo Gebhardt, Germany, Ekaterina-2 

 

 
Salon HM - Claudio Palermo, Italy, The Blond 

 



 
Salon HM - Denis Karpenko, Kazakhstan, EVE or Ange 

 

 
Salon HM - Kiss Piusz, Hungary, Nomophobia 

 



 
Salon HM - Martin Duggan, Ireland, The Letter 

 

 
Salon HM - Matthias Haug, Germany, Lighthouse 

 



 
Salon HM - Milan Pecho, Czech Republic, The last touch 

 

 
Salon HM - Nataliia Shotova, Russian Federation, The proud bird 

 



 
Salon HM - Nihal ARAPTARLI, Turkey, Devahamam_NAR2951 

 

 
Salon HM - Niklaus Fringeli, Switzerland, Lee_25_2_color 

 



 
Salon HM - Robert Nairn, Scotland, Secretary's lunch 

 

 
Salon HM - Romain Clement, Luxembourg, Flying Books 

 



 
Salon HM - VAN NHI DUONG, Vietnam, BUC PHA 

 

 
Salon HM - Weiyu Zhu, China, Witnesses Alight 

 



 
Salon HM - Yasemin Aksit, Turkey, Risk and Fire 

 

 
Salon HM - Zhong An Yu, China, Cross an Overoass 
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Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 
 

 
Salon Gold - Nataliia Shotova, Russian Federation, A look towards the light 

 

 
Salon HM - Bodo Gebhardt, Germany, Aleksa-7 

 



 
Salon HM - BRIAN DOWDALL, England, THAI FISHERMAN 

 

 
Salon HM - Denis Karpenko, Kazakhstan, I am a sport 

 



 
Salon HM - Ernoe Dr. Barsi, Hungary, Combat 

 

 
Salon HM - Fenglan Yang, China, cast net to catch fish 

 



 
Salon HM - Georgij Stoliarov, Lithuania, For Wintering 

 

 
Salon HM - jan kopal, Czech Republic, depression 

 



 
Salon HM - LUIS MARIA BARRIO, Spain, INFINITE SADNESS 

 

 
Salon HM - Maltsev Vladimir, Ukraine, Another life 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Am Stufenbarren 

 

 
Salon HM - Matthias Haug, Germany, Balerina 2 

 



 
Salon HM - Milan Pecho, Czech Republic, Sacrifice to the light 

 

 
Salon HM - Miriano Paolucci, Italy, 3- Flamingos 

 



 
Salon HM - Norman Johnson, USA, lion hiding in grass 

 

 
Salon HM - VAN NHI DUONG, Vietnam, HOA LUOI #2 

 



 
Salon HM - VANNEUVILLE Jacques, France, Etreinte 3687 

 

 
Salon HM - Yifan Ding, China, Pastoral Song beneath the Pagoda 

 



 
Salon HM - Yves Guénot, Reunion, Christine et le Baleineau 
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Awards Theme C) Nudes 

 

 
Salon Gold - Matthias Haug, Germany, Calamity 



 

 
Salon HM - AKUNDY KRISHNA MOHAN, India, Mask 

 

 
Salon HM - Baris Barlas, Turkey, Ike_22020227 

 



 
Salon HM - Bjorn Ole Nyborg, Norway, Wet skin 

 

 
Salon HM - Bodo Gebhardt, Germany, Denisa-15 

 



 
Salon HM - Claudio Palermo, Italy, I am better off without it 

 

 
Salon HM - Georgij Stoliarov, Lithuania, Nude #3 

 



 
Salon HM - Jan Hammerstad, Denmark, Scarlet with Flower 

 

 
Salon HM - Jasmin Suljanovic, Slovenia, Akt 55 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Mit Sonnenhut 

 

 
Salon HM - Mario Di Benedetto, Italy, Surge of Flesh 

 



 
Salon HM - Martin Duggan, Ireland, Leg twist 

 

 
Salon HM - MIHEE EO, South Korea, Woman 8 

 



 
Salon HM - Milan Pecho, Czech Republic, Woman ς the threshold of light 

 

 
Salon HM - Niklaus Fringeli, Switzerland, Hidden Pulse_mono 

 



 
Salon HM - PETROS ZERVOS, Greece, IN THE MIRROR 05 

 

 
Salon HM - Romain Clement, Luxembourg, Denisa 493 

 



 
Salon HM - Rudi Vandenbempt, Belgium, Bodyshape I 

 

 
Salon HM - Thanasis Hadjipavlou, Cyprus, Beautiful creation 
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Awards Theme D) Woman Man Child 
 

 
Salon Gold - Weiyu Zhu, China, Break through the flames 

 

 
Salon HM - Alfons Casalé Turú, Spain, Jiye brothers 

 



 
Salon HM - BARUN DEY, India, Aankhi 1 

 

 
Salon HM - Gyongyi Hipsagh, Hungary, Poverty 

 



 
Salon HM - Herve Wagner, France, Oh 

 

 
Salon HM - INCZE DOMOKOS, Romania, Making Hay 

 



 
Salon HM - Jan Hammerstad, Denmark, Outside In 30 

 

 
Salon HM - Kiss Piusz, Hungary, The art of absence 

 



 
Salon HM - Krisztian Seiner, Hungary, Tree of life 

 

 
Salon HM - luc wabbes, Belgium, three Himba sisiters 

 



 
Salon HM - LUIS MARIA BARRIO, Spain, EL GRANJERO 

 

 
Salon HM - Maltsev Vladimir, Ukraine, Religious rite 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Starke Frau 

 

 
Salon HM - Matthias Haug, Germany, Kathy 

 



 
Salon HM - Mohammed Muhtasib, Saudi Arabia, Glimmers of Childhood 

 

 
Salon HM - Nihal ARAPTARLI, Turkey, ZiplaZipla_NAR8587 bw 

 



 
Salon HM - Simon Wong, Canada, Coming of Age Ceremony 

 

 
Salon HM - TOMAS LANDA, Czech Republic, the weight of life 

 



 
Salon HM - VAN NHI DUONG, Vietnam, THU HOACH MUOI TRANG 
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Awards Theme E) Portrait 

 

 
Salon Gold - BRIAN DOWDALL, England, HELEN IN THE LIGHT 

 



 
Salon HM - Claudio Palermo, Italy, Chiara 

 

 
Salon HM - Friedrich Fuchshuber, Austria, griechische Nonne 

 



 
Salon HM - INCZE DOMOKOS, Romania, The painter 

 

 
Salon HM - Jan Hammerstad, Denmark, Julie Vera 8 

 



 
Salon HM - Jasmin Suljanovic, Slovenia, Stric 

 

 
Salon HM - Krisztian Seiner, Hungary, Portrait in the gap 

 



 
Salon HM - Lee-Anne Carpenter, Australia, She's Wet 

 

 
Salon HM - LUIS CHAPARRO AMAYA, Spain, Wanted 

 



 
Salon HM - LUIS MARIA BARRIO, Spain, TIPO DURO 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Mit Drahtkrone 

 



 
Salon HM - Martin Duggan, Ireland, Two Face 

 

 
Salon HM - Mohammed Muhtasib, Saudi Arabia, An innocent view 2 

 



 
Salon HM - Nataliia Shotova, Russian Federation, Ember 

 

 
Salon HM - TOMAS LANDA, Czech Republic, hair 

 



 
Salon HM - Veronika Maskova, Czech Republic, Little soul 

 

 
Salon HM - Yunsheng He, China, Amma 

 


